

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

CITY OF BACOOR Office of the City Mayor



April 16, 2024

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite RECEIVED

BY: Aniel

DATE: 04/23/24

TIME: 10:41 AW

BACOOR CITY, CAVITE

Attention:

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTIONS

Dear Hon, Bautista-Mendiola

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-460 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR TO SIGN DEEDS OF DONATION REGARDING DONATION OF TENTS FOR THE 47 BARANGAYS OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE.
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-473 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION APPROVING CITY LOCAL FINANCE COMMITTEE (CLFC) RESOLUTION NO. 04 SERIES OF 2024 RECOMMENDING THE DISCONTINUANCE OF TERM LOAN 1 AND TERM LOAN 2 WITH THE DEVELOPMENT BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES.
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-473A SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION APPROVING CITY LOCAL FINANCE COMMITTEE (CLFC) RESOLUTION NO. 05 SERIES OF 2024 RECOMMENDING THE CANCELLATION OF CERTIFICATE NO. 04-2023-06-159 ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE (BLGF) OF THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE (DOF).







Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

CITY OF BACOOR Office of the City Mayor



- 4. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-475 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOUTION RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING EXECUTED BY THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CITY SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BACOOR, THE LIGA NG MGA BARANGAY, THE SANGGUNIANG KABATAAN FEDERATION- BACOOR CITY AND BY THE BACOOR CITY ORGANIZATION OF PRIVATE SCHOOLS FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF YOUTH PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES IN IDENTIFIED BARANGAYS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR.
- 5. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-476 A RESOLUTION RESPECTFULLY REQUESTING THE PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE THROUGH CHIEF ROMMEL FRANCSICO MARBIL, FOR A SPECIAL RECRUITMENT QUOTA FOR THE BACOOR CITY COMPONENT POLICE STATION.

Sincerely Yours,

STRIKE B. REVILLA
City Mayor



